
Extension PSA' s Original on Videotape I 
AIR DATE 

August 1981 

Sept. 1981 

Nov. 1981 

Dec. 1981 

April 1982 

May 1982 

June 1982 

July 1982 

Aug. 19o2 

Sept. 1982 

Oct. 1982 

Nov. 1982 

JL 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
13.J 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
L:>3 
b4 
lJS 

Title/iillrlning Time 

Canning Low Acid Foods : 30 
Quality in Horne Canning : 30 
Fall Gardening : 30 
4-H Engineering Projects :30 
Laundary/Water Saving : 30 
Insect Control/Fleas :30 
Energy Guide Labels :30 
4-li. A Family Affair : 30 
Nutritious Snacks : 30 
Clotning/Inflation : 30 
4-H Mike Scumidt 
Education Careers 
Nutritious Fruits 
Small Appliances 
Entarology : 30 
4-H George Busn 

(Va. Teen) 
:30 

:30 

:30 

:30 

Sroke Detectors :30 
Pesticide Safety :30 
Starter Solutions :30 
Garden hconornics : 30 
Four Foo<.1 Groups :30 
t:ctucation Careers :30 
4-H .den Vereen : 30 
Carden Water Conservation : 30 
Lawn Heignt : 30 
Soaium :30 
Ty and Randy : 30 
Picnic Safety :30 
Carden Spraying : 30 
Building a Compost Pile :30 
Eric Estrada 4-H :30 
Vacation home Security : 30 
Cold Frames : 30 
Improving Cool Season Lawns : 30 
4-H :tvti.Ke Scomi.dt; : 30 
Fall Lawn Fertilization : 30 
Outdoor Water Conservation Tips :30 
Worksnop Safety : 30 
4-rl J3allact :30 
Weatnerstripping Windows and Doors :30 
Refridgerator Maintenance : 30 
Bring Garaen Plants Indoors : 30 
4-i:i Sugar Ray :30 
Cl.eaning Horne Furnishings : 30 
Using Ovens Efficiently : 30 
rlome tl.eating Tips :30 
4-H Rita Moreno :30 

Agent 

Debbie Powers 
" " 

Skip Todd 
II 11 

Angela Neilan 
II II 

II II 

Valya Telep 
II II 

Cnarlotte Kidd 
" " 

Angela Heilan 
" " 
II II 

Bill Murphy 
II II 

John Arbogast 
t 1 II 

II II 

Charlotte 1'i.dd 
II II 

" " 

Carole Thorpe 1 
Ricnard Nunnal.Ly] 
Angela Neilan I 

Rusty Talbert 
II II 

Bill Murpt1y 

Rebecca Jo11nson 

Bill Murpny 

Rebecca .l:)anis 



, Extension PSA' s (Tape :/fl, can't) 

Air Date _JL Title/Running Time Agent 

Dec. 1982 156 4-H Cuarley Pride :30 
157 Wann Clothing :30 Charlotte Ki.dd 
158 Uui.t Pricing :30 Angela Neilan 
159 J(erosene Heater Safety :30 lbn Moore 

Jan. 1983 160 Money 1'1ariagernent :30 Anne Prince 
161 Importar1ce of rlreakfast :30 

(1)162 Preserving Eggs :30 
(1)163 4-H Secretary Hlock :30 
(2)162 Energy Conservation-Plants :30 Don M:>ore 
(2)163 Water Conservation-Bathroom :30 

Maren 1983 165 Selecting Garden Tools :30 Rusty Talbert 
166 Start Seeds Indoors :30 II II 

167 4-H Sugar Ray :30 
April 1983 168 rlackyard Safety :30 Cnar-Lot.t;e Kidd , 

169 Spring Yard Care :30 
170 Pruning tledges :30 Cuarlotte Kidd 
171 Extension ttornernakers :30 



------------------------------- 

Lxtens ion PSA' s 

Air Date 

May 1983 

June 1983 

July 1983 

Aug. 1983 

Sept. 1983 

Oct. 1983 

Nov. 1983 

Dec. 1983 

Jan. 1984 

Feb. 1984 

April 1984 

Sept. 1985 

L 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
19S 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
215 
216 

Title/Rurming Time 

Original 011 Videotape 

Agent I 
Diane Relf 
Glenn Hetzel 
Angela Neilan , 

Garden Weed Control : 30 
Baroeque Safety : 30 
Pressure Carmer Tes ting : 30 
Water Conservation : 30 
Mildew Prevention : 30 
Japanese rleetles :30 
Cut Simner Cooling Costs : 30 
4-tt Rita J:vbreno :30 
Freezer and Power Failure : 30 
Food Safety in the Ki.tcuen : 30 
Buying Fresn Fruit : 30 
4-h Cnarley Pride :30 
Sumner Salads :30 
Fall Vegetable Gardening : 30 
Freezing Equipment & Packag ing : 30 
Vocational Education : 30 
Home Insulation : 30 
Garden Clean-Up : 30 
rlrown rlag Nutrition :30 
Small misdness Institute : 30 

Food Processors :30 
Cooking Meat in a Microwave : 30 
Borne Heating Tips :30 
nome Insulation : 10 
Lower Sugar Intake :30 
Small. Appliances :30 
Srroke Detectors : 30 
Srroke Detectors :10 
Cnristrnas Tree Safety : 30 
ttumidifiers Save Heating Costs :30 
Microwave Cooking :30 
Cnris tmas Tree Safety : 20 
Fast Food Nutrition :30 
Toy Safety : 30 
Space deaters :30 
Toy Safety : 10 
Stor:ing Medicines : 30 
Prun:ing Fruit Trees : 30 
Stress Management : 30 
Storing Medicil1es :10 
Anorexia : 20 
4-tt Volunteers :30 

Nutrition : 30 
Nutri ti.on : 20 
Gardening : 30 

1 

Ange La Neilan 

CnarLot.te Kidd 

Charlotte Kidd 

Cnar latte Ki.dd 
Diane Relf 
Ar111 Pr:ince 

Rusty Talbert 
II 11 

Karen Cronin 

Rebecca Banis 
Rusty Talbert 
Jane Ewing 

Glen Hetzel 
Ernest.ine Scott 

II II 

Glen hetzel 
Carole Tnorpe 

Richard Nunnally 

Cnar'lot.te Kidd 
Ricnard Nurmal.Ly 

Cr1arlotte Kidd \ 


