			S
AIR DATE	#	Title/Running Time	Agent
August 1981	109 110 111 112	Canning Low Acid Foods :30 Quality in Home Canning :30 Fall Gardening :30 4-H Engineering Projects :30	Debbie Powers Skip Todd
Sept. 1981	113 114 115 116	Laundary/Water Saving :30 Insect Control/Fleas :30 Energy Guide Labels :30 4-H A Family Affair :30	Angela Neilan
Nov. 1981	117 118 119 120	Nutritious Snacks :30 Clotning/Inflation :30 4-H Mike Scumidt Education Careers (Va. Tecn) :30	Valya Telep
Dec. 1981	121 122 123 124	Nutritious Fruits :30 Small Appliances :30 Entomology :30 4-H George Bush :30	Charlotte Kidd
April 1982 May 1982	125 126 127 128 129 130 131	Smoke Detectors :30 Pesticide Safety :30 Starter Solutions :30 Garden Leonomics :30 Four Food Groups :30 Education Careers :30 4-H Ben Vereen :30	Angela Neilan """ Bill Murphy """
June 1982	132 133 134 135	Garden Water Conservation :30 Lawn Height :30 Sodium :30 Ty and Randy :30	John Arbogast
July 1982	136 137 138 139	Picnic Safety :30 Garden Spraying :30 Building a Compost Pile :30 Eric Estrada 4-H :30	Charlotte Kidd
Aug. 1982	140 141 142 143	Vacation Home Security :30 Cold Frames :30 Improving Cool Season Lawns :30 4-H Mike Schmidt :30	Carole Thorpe Richard Numally Angela Neilan
Sept. 1982	144 145 146 147	Fall Lawn Fertilization :30 Outdoor Water Conservation Tips :30 Worksnop Safety :30 4-H Ballad :30	Rusty Talbert Bill Murphy
Oct. 1982	148 149 150 151	Weatnerstripping Windows and Doors :30 Refridgerator Maintenance :30 Bring Garden Plants Indoors :30 4-H Sugar Ray :30	Rebecca Johnson Bill Murphy
Nov. 1982	152 153 154 155	Cleaning Home Furnishings :30 Using Ovens Efficiently :30 Home Heating Tips :30 4-H Rita Moreno :30	Rebecca Banis

Extension PSA's (Tape #1, con't)

Air Date	#	Title/Running Time	Agent
Dec. 1982	156 157 158 159	4-H Charley Pride :30 Warm Clothing :30 Unit Pricing :30 Kerosene Heater Safety :30	Charlotte Kidd Angela Neilan Don Moore
(160 161 (1)162 (1)163 (2)162 (2)163	Money Management :30 Importance of Breakfast :30 Preserving Eggs :30 4-H Secretary Block :30 Energy Conservation-Plants :30 Water Conservation-Bathroom :30	Anne Prince Don Moore
March 1983	165 166 167	Selecting Garden Tools :30 Start Seeds Indoors :30 4-H Sugar Ray :30	Rusty Talbert
April 1983	168 169 170 171	Backyard Safety :30 Spring Yard Care :30 Pruning Hedges :30 Extension Homemakers :30	Cnarlotte Kidd Cnarlotte Kidd

Ain	r Date	#	Title/Running Time	Agent
May	y 1983	172 173 174 175	Garden Weed Control :30 Barbeque Safety :30 Pressure Canner Testing :30 Water Conservation :30	Diane Relf Glenn Hetzel Angela Neilan
Ju	ne 1983	176 177 178 179	Mildew Prevention :30 Japanese Beetles :30 Cut Summer Cooling Costs :30 4-H Rita Moreno :30	Angela Neilan
Ju	ly 1983	180 181 182 183	Freezer and Power Failure :30 Food Safety in the Kitchen :30 Buying Fresh Fruit :30 4-H Charley Pride :30	Charlotte Kidd Charlotte Kidd
Aug	g. 1983	184 185 186 187	Summer Salads :30 Fall Vegetable Gardening :30 Freezing Equipment & Packaging :30 Vocational Education :30	Charlotte Kidd Diane Relf Ann Prince
Se	pt. 1983	188 189 190 191	Home Insulation :30 Garden Clean-Up :30 Brown Bag Nutrition :30 Small Business Institute :30	Rusty Talbert
0c	t. 1983	192 193 194 195	Food Processors :30 Cooking Meat in a Microwave :30 Home Heating Tips :30 Home Insulation :10	Karen Cronin Rebecca Banis Rusty Talbert
No	v. 1983	196 197 198 199	Lower Sugar Intake :30 Small Appliances :30 Smoke Detectors :30 Smoke Detectors :10	Jane Ewing
De	ec. 1983	200 201 202 203	Corristmas Tree Safety :30 Humidifiers Save Heating Costs :30 Microwave Cooking :30 Corristmas Tree Safety :20	Glen Hetzel Ernestine Scott "" Glen Hetzel
Ja	nn. 1984	204 205 206 207	Fast Food Nutrition :30 Toy Safety :30 Space deaters :30 Toy Safety :10	Carole Thorpe Richard Nunnally
Fe	eb. 1984	208 209 210 211	Storing Medicines :30 Pruning Fruit Trees :30 Stress Management :30 Storing Medicines :10	Charlotte Kidd Richard Nummally Charlotte Kidd
Ap	pril 1984	215 216	Anorexia :20 4-н Volunteers :30	
Se	ept. 1985		Nutrition:30 Nutrition:20 Gardening:30	